©Copyright 2023,24 by RESI Informatik & Automation GmbH & DI HC Sigl, MSc 1/3
OVERVIEW C4 CONTROLLER
GENERAL INTERFACES EXTENSIONS LORAWAN LTE OS INFO
H
O
U
SI
N

G
ET
H
ER
N
ET
R
S4
85
R
EM
A
R
K
RESI-C4-xx Raspberry PI Compute Module 4© based LINUX controller with integrated DIGITAL INPUTS
RESI-C4-A-14RI-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 14 C4-38
RESI-C4-A-48RI-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 48 C4-39
RESI-C4-A-6DI-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 6 C4-40
RESI-C4-A-12DI-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 12 C4-41
RESI-C4-A-24DI-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 24 C4-42
RESI-C4-A-32DI-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 32 C4-43
RESI-C4-A-64DI-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 64 C4-44
RESI-C4-A-128DI-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 128 C4-45
RESI-C4-A-152DI-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 152 C4-46
C4-xxx – DIGITAL OUTPUTS
RESI-C4-A-6DO-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 6 C4-47
RESI-C4-A-12DO-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 12 C4-48
RESI-C4-A-24DO-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 24 C4-49
RESI-C4-A-30DO-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 30 C4-50
RESI-C4-A-60DO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 60 C4-51
RESI-C4-A-90DO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 90 C4-52
RESI-C4-A-12DOI-2GB XT8 NO 1 1 12 C4-53
RESI-C4-A-8CO-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 A 8 C4-54
RESI-C4-A-8COBI-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 A 8 C4-55
RESI-C4-A-8RO-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 C 8 C4-56
RESI-C4-A-12RO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 B 12 C4-57
RESI-C4-A-16RO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 C 16 C4-58
RESI-C4-A-24RO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 B 24 C4-59
RESI-C4-A-8PO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 B 8 C4-64
RESI-C4-A-10SSR-1A-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 B 10 C4-60
RESI-C4-A-10SSR-3A-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 B 10 C4-60
RESI-C4-A-10SSR-6A-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 B 10 C4-60
RESI-C4-A-20SSR-1A-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 B 20 C4-61
RESI-C4-A-20SSR-3A-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 B 20 C4-61
RESI-C4-A-20SSR-6A-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 B 20 C4-61
C4-xxx – DIGITAL INPUTS & OUTPUTS
RESI-C4-A-6DI6DO-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 6 6 C4-66
RESI-C4-A-12DI12DO-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 12 12 C4-67
RESI-C4-A-16DI15DO-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 16 15 C4-68
RESI-C4-A-32DI30DO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 32 30 C4-69
RESI-C4-A-64DI60DO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 64 60 C4-70
RESI-C4-A-76DI72DO-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 76 72 C4-71
RESI-C4-A-10RI8RO-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 C 10 8 C4-72
RESI-C4-A-20RI16RO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 C 20 16 C4-73
RESI-C4-A-32DI12RO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 C 32 12 C4-74
RESI-C4-A-32DI24RO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 C 32 24 C4-75
RESI-C4-A-44DI12DO24RO-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 C 44 12 24 C4-76
RESI-C4-A-7RI5SSR-1A-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 B 7 5 C4-62
RESI-C4-A-7RI5SSR-3A-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 B 7 5 C4-62
RESI-C4-A-7RI5SSR-6A-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 B 7 5 C4-62
RESI-C4-A-14RI10SSR-1A-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 B 14 10 C4-63
RESI-C4-A-14RI10SSR-3A-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 B 14 10 C4-63
RESI-C4-A-14RI10SSR-6A-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 B 14 10 C4-63
RESI-C4-A-16RI8PO-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 B 16 8 C4-65
C4-xxx – DIGITAL INPUTS & OUTPUTS – SPECIAL PURPOSE
RESI-C4-A-4SB-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 CD 8 C4-77
RESI-C4-A-8SB-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 CD 16 C4-78
RESI-C4-A-10RI4SB-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 CD 10 8 C4-79
RESI-C4-A-20RI8SB-2GB XT12 YES 1 1 CD 20 16 C4-80
C4-xxx – ANALOGUE INPUTS
RESI-C4-A-12AIU-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 12 C4-85
RESI-C4-A-8RTD-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 E 8 C4-87
RESI-C4-A-8RTD2-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 F 8 C4-88
C4-xxx – ANALOGUE OUTPUTS
RESI-C4-A-12AOU-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 12 C4-86
C4-xxx – ANALOGUE INPUTS & OUTPUTS
RESI-C4-A-4AIOX-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 4 C4-82
RESI-C4-A-8AIOX-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 8 C4-83
RESI-C4-A-16AIOX-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 16 C4-84
M
O
D
EM

H
ER
N
ET
R
S4
85
R
EM
A
R
K
C4-xxx – COMBINED MODULES - DIGITAL & ANALOGUE INPUTS & OUTPUTS
RESI-C4-A-6DI6DO4AIOX-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 6 6 4 C4-90
RESI-C4-A-6DI6DO8AIOX-2GB XT4 NO 1 1 6 6 8 C4-91
RESI-C4-A-16DI15DO4AIOX-2GB XT8 NO 1 1 16 15 4 C4-92
RESI-C4-A-16DI15DO8AIOX-2GB XT8 NO 1 1 16 15 8 C4-93
RESI-C4-A-16DI15DO16AIOX-2GB XT8 NO 1 1 16 15 16 C4-94
RESI-C4-A-32DI30DO4AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 32 30 4 C4-95
RESI-C4-A-32DI30DO8AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 32 30 8 C4-96
RESI-C4-A-32DI30DO16AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 32 30 16 C4-97
RESI-C4-A-64DI60DO4AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 64 60 4 C4-98
RESI-C4-A-64DI60DO8AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 64 60 8 C4-99
RESI-C4-A-64DI60DO16AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 64 60 16 C4-100
RESI-C4-A-32DI12RO4AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 B 32 12 4 C4-101
RESI-C4-A-32DI12RO8AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 B 32 12 8 C4-102
RESI-C4-A-32DI12RO16AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 B 32 12 16 C4-103
RESI-C4-A-32DI24RO4AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 B 32 24 4 C4-104
RESI-C4-A-32DI24RO8AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 B 32 24 8 C4-105
RESI-C4-A-32DI24RO16AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 B 32 24 16 C4-106
RESI-C4-A-38DI6DO24RO8AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 B 38 6 24 8 C4-107
RESI-C4-A-6DI6DO16RI8PO8AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 B 6 16 6 8 8 C4-108
RESI-C4-A-70DI66DO8AIOX-2GB XT12 NO 1 1 B 70 66 8 C4-109
C4-xxx – LED STRIPES
RESI-C4-A-4LED-2GB XT8 YES 1 1 12xPWM C4-81
1 All serial interfaces connect via USB to standard UARTs dev/ttyACMx, one special UART dev/ttyACMx is used internal communication to ARM coprocessor
2 LTE NB IoT M1 modem interface can be used as normal USB network device in LINUX